9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 213AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START (1) 843am  SW BORLAND RD@SW MIKEN LN

STOP (2) 845am 1730/1733 SW TURNER RD [NE]

STOP (3) 8:50am  SW TRAIL RD @ SW WYNDHAM HILL CT [NE]
STOP (4) 8:54am 21919 SW STAFFORD RD [NW]

STOP (5) 8:58am 1320 SW TURNER RD [S]

STOP (6) 8:59am 890 SW BORLAND RD [SW]

END (7) 9:00am  SW BORLAND RD @ BOSKEY DELL LN [W]
DEST (8) 9:05am  ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 8/26/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 215AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START (1) 8:39am  ROSEMONT RD@BAY MEADOWS DR
STOP (2) 842am  ROSEMONT RD@FERNVIEW RD [NE]

STOP (3) 843am 760 S WILDA RD [W]

STOP (4) 844am  SWILDARD @ S ELMA ST [NE]

STOP (5) 845am S SWEETBRIARRD @ S SUNSHINE LN [NW]
STOP (6) 848am 21180 S SWEETBRIAR RD [W]

END (7) 85lam 21321 GRAPEVINE RD [W]

DEST (8) 9:00am  ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/24/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 217AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

(1
2)
(3
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)

8:38 am
8:40 am
8:41 am
8:42 am
8:44 am
8:45 am
8:46 am
8:47 am
8:48 am
8:50 am
8:52 am
8:53 am
9:05 am

SUNCREST DR@GALLERY WAY
SUNCREST DR@ RIDGEBROOK DR [SE]
VALLEY VIEW DR @ VALLEY CT [SW]
VALLEYVIEW DR @ HILLCREST DR [SE]

2015 HILLCREST DR @ STOP SIGN/19001 SUNCREST [N]
1782 HILLCREST DR [NE]

MARYLHURST DR @ SYLVAN WAY [S]

SKYE PKWY @ MARYLWOOD CT [E]

TROON DR @ SKYE PARKWAY [SE]

TROON DR @ STONEHAVEN CT [N]
MARYHURST DR @ 2ND MARYHURST CIR [W]
1825 VALLEY VIEW DR [S]

ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/23/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 219AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

(1
2)
(3
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)

8:40 am
8:42 am
8:44 am
8:48 am
8:51 am
8:53 am
8:55 am
8:56 am
8:57 am
8:58 am
8:58 am
8:59 am
9:00 am
9:01 am
9:05 am

SW STAFFORD RD@SW SHADOW WOOD DR
PATTULO WAY (BEFORE TURN TO MOSSY BRAE) [NW]
19300 SW STAFFORD RD [E]

20100 SW JOHNSON RD [W]

SW ASHDOWN CIR @ SW VICTORIA PL [E]

21650 -21896 SW JOHNSON RD [SW]

SW JOHNSON RD@SW TUALATIN LOOP (W) [SW]
22744-22756 SW JOHNSON RD DRIVERWAY [S]
SW JOHNSON RD @ SW TENDRIL LN [S]

22831 SW JOHNSON RD [SW]

SW JOHNSON RD @ WOODBINE RD [SW]

23350 JOHNSON RD [SW]

JOHNSON RD @ MEADOW VIEW CT [W]
JOHNSON RD @ RYAN CT [W]

ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/25/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 223AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
DEST

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

(1
2)
(3
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)

8:45 am
8:47 am
8:48 am
8:49 am
8:51 am
8:52 am
8:54 am
8:57 am
8:58 am
8:59 am
9:05 am

WELLINGTON DR@EDGEWOOD CT
WELLINGTON DR @ WELLINGTON CT [NW]
BEACON HILL DR @ TANNER CREEK LN [E]
BEACON HILL DR @ BARRINGTON DR [NE]
3345 BARRINGTON DR [NW]

GREENE ST@ BARNES CIR W [NE]

LOIS LN @ ROGUE WAY [S]

REMINGTON DR @ TANNLER DR [NE]
REMINGTON DR @ FALCON DR [NE]
TAYLOR DR @ CARSON DR [NE]

ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/23/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 226AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START (1) 8:50am KILLARNEY DR & KILKENNY CT

STOP (2) 8:5l1am KILLARNEY DR @ MATHENY DR [NE]
STOP (3) 8:53am KILLARNEY DR @ DONEGAL CT [NW]
STOP (4) 8:54am DEBOK RD @ TAMARISK DR [E]

STOP (5) 8:55am DEBOK RD @ FARRVISTA DR [NW]
STOP (6) 8:56am DEBOK RD @ VILLAGE PARK PL [W]
STOP (7) 8:57am DEBOK RD @ SUMMERLINN DR [SW]
STOP (8) 8:59am BLANKENSHIP RD @ VIRGINIA LN [SW]
DEST (9) 9:05am  ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/25/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 227AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START (1) 835am  5THAVE@6TH ST

STOP (2) 8:39am  9THST @ VOLPP ST [W]

STOP (3) 8:43am 12TH ST @ 4TH AVE [SE]

STOP (4) 845am  5THAVE@15TH ST [NE]

STOP (5) 8:47am KIMBERLY DR @ CHERYL DR [SE]

END (6) 8:5lam  SWIFTSHORE DR @ RANCHO LOBO LN [NW]
DEST (7) 8355am  ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/23/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 232AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START (1) 8:24am PIMLICO DR@PIMLICO TER

STOP (2) 8:26am  WILLAMETTE DR @ CAUFIELD ST [W]
STOP (3) 827am  WILLAMETTE DR @ LEWIS ST [SW]
STOP (4) 8:29am BURNS ST @ RIVER ST [S]

STOP (5) 8:33am BUCK ST @ FAILING ST [NE]

STOP (6) 8:37am  WESTA ST @ SKYLINE DR [W]

STOP (7) 8:38am BROADWAY ST@BUSE ST (1ST ON LEFT) [E]
STOP (8) 84lam  SKYLINE DR @ FIRWOOD DR [NE]
STOP (9) 843am  SUMMIT ST @ RENAISSANCE CT [E]
STOP (10) 8:44am HORTON RD @ PARKVIEW TER [N]
END (11) 8:46am  SHANNON LN @ ROSEMONT RD [NW]
DEST (12) 8:55am  ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/20/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 242AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START (1) 8:32am 19635 SW STAFFORD RD
STOP (2) 8:38am 6250 SW PROSPERITY PARK RD [S]
STOP (3) 8:39am  6160/6121 SW PROSPERITY PARK RD [S]
STOP (4) 844am 3883 SWHALCYON RD [N]

STOP (5) 846am  SW JOSHUA ST @ SW 46TH AVE [N]
STOP (6) 846am  SW 48TH AVE @ SW WITCHITA ST [N]
STOP (7) 847am  SW 48TH AVE@W CHUNUT CT [NW]
STOP (8) 848am  SW 48TH AVE@TAPOSA PL [SE]

STOP (9) 8:52am 2400 SW BORLAND RD [SW]

DEST (10) 9:05am  ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/23/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 246AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START (1) 8:36am DILLOW DR@LARSON AVE

STOP (2) 8:39am  WILLAMETTE DR @ MAPLETON DR [SE]
STOP (3) 840am  CEDAROAK DR @ TRILLIUM DR [S]

STOP (4) 8:42am ROSE WY @ FAIRVIEW WY [E]

STOP (5) 845am  VIEW DR @ RYDMAN CT [SW]

STOP (6) 8:47am UPPER MIDHILL DR @ ROBINWOOD WAY [E]
STOP (7) 8:47am UPPER MIDHILL DR @ ARBOR DR @ STOP SIGN [E]
STOP (8) 8:5lam HIDDEN SPRINGS RD @ WILDWOOD DR [N]
STOP (9) 8:52am  CARRIAGE WAY @ BLUEGRASS WY [E]
END (10) 8:53am  CARRIAGE WY @ SUN CIR [NE]

DEST (11) 9:05am  ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/24/2024



9/25/2024 7:18:44 PM
Bus Stop Locations For AC 258AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START 8:41am  WILLAMETTE FALLS DR@12TH ST
STOP (1) 842am 24455 SW PETES MOUNTAIN RD [N]
STOP (2) 844am 25125 SW PETES MOUNTAIN RD [N]
STOP (3) 847am 25100 BIG FIR RD [SE]

STOP (4) 848am 24900 SW BIG FIR RD [SE]

STOP (5) 8:51am 1323 SW SCHAEFFER RD [NE]
STOP (6) 8:52am 1490 SW SCHAEFFER RD [E]

STOP (7) 8:53am 1885 SW SCHAEFFER RD [NE]

END (8) 8:559am 1488 SW BORLAND RD [W]

DEST (9) 9:05am  ATHEY CREEK

Route Last Updated: 9/24/2024



