# Bus Stop Locations For AC 213AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:43 am	SW BORLAND RD@SW MIKEN LN
STOP	(2)	8:45 am	1730/1733 SW TURNER RD [NE]
STOP	(3)	8:50 am	SW TRAIL RD @ SW WYNDHAM HILL CT [NE]
STOP	(4)	8:54 am	21919 SW STAFFORD RD [NW]
STOP	(5)	8:58 am	1320 SW TURNER RD [S]
STOP	(6)	8:59 am	890 SW BORLAND RD [SW]
END	(7)	9:00 am	SW BORLAND RD @ BOSKEY DELL LN [W]
DEST	(8)	9:05 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 215AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:39 am	ROSEMONT RD@BAY MEADOWS DR
STOP	(2)	8:42 am	ROSEMONT RD@FERNVIEW RD [NE]
STOP	(3)	8:43 am	760 S WILDA RD [W]
STOP	(4)	8:44 am	S WILDA RD @ S ELMA ST [NE]
STOP	(5)	8:45 am	S SWEETBRIAR RD @ S SUNSHINE LN [NW]
STOP	(6)	8:48 am	21180 S SWEETBRIAR RD [W]
END	(7)	8:51 am	21321 GRAPEVINE RD [W]
DEST	(8)	9:00 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 217AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:38 am	SUNCREST DR@GALLERY WAY
STOP	(2)	8:40 am	SUNCREST DR@ RIDGEBROOK DR [SE]
STOP	(3)	8:41 am	VALLEY VIEW DR @ VALLEY CT [SW]
STOP	(4)	8:42 am	VALLEYVIEW DR @ HILLCREST DR [SE]
STOP	(5)	8:44 am	2015 HILLCREST DR @ STOP SIGN/19001 SUNCREST [N]
STOP	(6)	8:45 am	1782 HILLCREST DR [NE]
STOP	(7)	8:46 am	MARYLHURST DR @ SYLVAN WAY [S]
STOP	(8)	8:47 am	SKYE PKWY @ MARYLWOOD CT [E]
STOP	(9)	8:48 am	TROON DR @ SKYE PARKWAY [SE]
STOP	(10)	8:50 am	TROON DR @ STONEHAVEN CT [N]
STOP	(11)	8:52 am	MARYHURST DR @ 2ND MARYHURST CIR [W]
END	(12)	8:53 am	1825 VALLEY VIEW DR [S]
DEST	(13)	9:05 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 219AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:40 am	SW STAFFORD RD@SW SHADOW WOOD DR
STOP	(2)	8:42 am	PATTULO WAY (BEFORE TURN TO MOSSY BRAE) [NW]
STOP	(3)	8:44 am	19300 SW STAFFORD RD [E]
STOP	(4)	8:48 am	20100 SW JOHNSON RD [W]
STOP	(5)	8:51 am	SW ASHDOWN CIR @ SW VICTORIA PL [E]
STOP	(6)	8:53 am	21650 -21896 SW JOHNSON RD [SW]
STOP	(7)	8:55 am	SW JOHNSON RD@SW TUALATIN LOOP (W) [SW]
STOP	(8)	8:56 am	22744-22756 SW JOHNSON RD DRIVERWAY [S]
STOP	(9)	8:57 am	SW JOHNSON RD @ SW TENDRIL LN [S]
STOP	(10)	8:58 am	22831 SW JOHNSON RD [SW]
STOP	(11)	8:58 am	SW JOHNSON RD @ WOODBINE RD [SW]
STOP	(12)	8:59 am	23350 JOHNSON RD [SW]
STOP	(13)	9:00 am	JOHNSON RD @ MEADOW VIEW CT [W]
END	(14)	9:01 am	JOHNSON RD @ RYAN CT [W]
DEST	(15)	9:05 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 223AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:45 am	WELLINGTON DR@EDGEWOOD CT
STOP	(2)	8:47 am	WELLINGTON DR @ WELLINGTON CT [NW]
STOP	(3)	8:48 am	BEACON HILL DR @ TANNER CREEK LN [E]
STOP	(4)	8:49 am	BEACON HILL DR @ BARRINGTON DR [NE]
STOP	(5)	8:51 am	3345 BARRINGTON DR [NW]
STOP	(6)	8:52 am	GREENE ST@ BARNES CIR W [NE]
STOP	(7)	8:54 am	LOIS LN @ ROGUE WAY [S]
STOP	(8)	8:57 am	REMINGTON DR @ TANNLER DR [NE]
STOP	(9)	8:58 am	REMINGTON DR @ FALCON DR [NE]
STOP	(10)	8:59 am	TAYLOR DR @ CARSON DR [NE]
DEST	(11)	9:05 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 226AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:50 am	KILLARNEY DR & KILKENNY CT
STOP	(2)	8:51 am	KILLARNEY DR @ MATHENY DR [NE]
STOP	(3)	8:53 am	KILLARNEY DR @ DONEGAL CT [NW]
STOP	(4)	8:54 am	DEBOK RD @ TAMARISK DR [E]
STOP	(5)	8:55 am	DEBOK RD @ FARRVISTA DR [NW]
STOP	(6)	8:56 am	DEBOK RD @ VILLAGE PARK PL [W]
STOP	(7)	8:57 am	DEBOK RD @ SUMMERLINN DR [SW]
STOP	(8)	8:59 am	BLANKENSHIP RD @ VIRGINIA LN [SW]
DEST	(9)	9:05 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 227AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:35 am	5TH AVE@6TH ST
STOP	(2)	8:39 am	9TH ST @ VOLPP ST [W]
STOP	(3)	8:43 am	12TH ST @ 4TH AVE [SE]
STOP	(4)	8:45 am	5TH AVE@15TH ST [NE]
STOP	(5)	8:47 am	KIMBERLY DR @ CHERYL DR [SE]
END	(6)	8:51 am	SWIFTSHORE DR @ RANCHO LOBO LN [NW]
DEST	(7)	8:55 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 232AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:24 am	PIMLICO DR@PIMLICO TER
STOP	(2)	8:26 am	WILLAMETTE DR @ CAUFIELD ST [W]
STOP	(3)	8:27 am	WILLAMETTE DR @ LEWIS ST [SW]
STOP	(4)	8:29 am	BURNS ST @ RIVER ST [S]
STOP	(5)	8:33 am	BUCK ST @ FAILING ST [NE]
STOP	(6)	8:37 am	WEST A ST @ SKYLINE DR [W]
STOP	(7)	8:38 am	BROADWAY ST@BUSE ST (1ST ON LEFT) [E]
STOP	(8)	8:41 am	SKYLINE DR @ FIRWOOD DR [NE]
STOP	(9)	8:43 am	SUMMIT ST @ RENAISSANCE CT [E]
STOP	(10)	8:44 am	HORTON RD @ PARKVIEW TER [N]
END	(11)	8:46 am	SHANNON LN @ ROSEMONT RD [NW]
DEST	(12)	8:55 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 242AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:32 am	19635 SW STAFFORD RD
STOP	(2)	8:38 am	6250 SW PROSPERITY PARK RD [S]
STOP	(3)	8:39 am	6160/6121 SW PROSPERITY PARK RD [S]
STOP	(4)	8:44 am	3883 SW HALCYON RD [N]
STOP	(5)	8:46 am	SW JOSHUA ST @ SW 46TH AVE [N]
STOP	(6)	8:46 am	SW 48TH AVE @ SW WITCHITA ST [N]
STOP	(7)	8:47 am	SW 48TH AVE@W CHUNUT CT [NW]
STOP	(8)	8:48 am	SW 48TH AVE@TAPOSA PL [SE]
STOP	(9)	8:52 am	2400 SW BORLAND RD [SW]
DEST	(10)	9:05 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 246AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START	(1)	8:36 am	DILLOW DR@LARSON AVE
STOP	(2)	8:39 am	WILLAMETTE DR @ MAPLETON DR [SE]
STOP	(3)	8:40 am	CEDAROAK DR @ TRILLIUM DR [S]
STOP	(4)	8:42 am	ROSE WY @ FAIRVIEW WY [E]
STOP	(5)	8:45 am	VIEW DR @ RYDMAN CT [SW]
STOP	(6)	8:47 am	UPPER MIDHILL DR @ ROBINWOOD WAY [E]
STOP	(7)	8:47 am	UPPER MIDHILL DR @ ARBOR DR @ STOP SIGN [E]
STOP	(8)	8:51 am	HIDDEN SPRINGS RD @ WILDWOOD DR [N]
STOP	(9)	8:52 am	CARRIAGE WAY @ BLUEGRASS WY [E]
END	(10)	8:53 am	CARRIAGE WY @ SUN CIR [NE]
DEST	(11)	9:05 am	ATHEY CREEK

# Bus Stop Locations For AC 258AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM ATHEY CREEK MS AM

## STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

START		8:41 am	WILLAMETTE FALLS DR@12TH ST
STOP	(1)	8:42 am	24455 SW PETES MOUNTAIN RD [N]
STOP	(2)	8:44 am	25125 SW PETES MOUNTAIN RD [N]
STOP	(3)	8:47 am	25100 BIG FIR RD [SE]
STOP	(4)	8:48 am	24900 SW BIG FIR RD [SE]
STOP	(5)	8:51 am	1323 SW SCHAEFFER RD [NE]
STOP	(6)	8:52 am	1490 SW SCHAEFFER RD [E]
STOP	(7)	8:53 am	1885 SW SCHAEFFER RD [NE]
END	(8)	8:59 am	1488 SW BORLAND RD [W]
DEST	(9)	9:05 am	ATHEY CREEK